

Brent Council Brent Civic Centre Engineers Way Wembley HA9 0FJ

Tel: 0208 937 1260

EMai

Web

www.brent.gov.uk

Youle

19 February 2018 Ref: 9101896

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Brent Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

Q1 How much did the council spend (gross costs) paying for temporary accommodation in 2016-17?

£29,629,521

Q2 Please provide a list of average rates for temporary accommodation used by the council to place people in temporary

Bedroom size	Average of Total WEEKLY cost	
1	£	263.13
2	£	508.76
3	£	672.49
4	£	1575
5	£	1589

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Brent Civic Centre Engineers Way Wembley HA9 0FJ

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Phone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.gov.uk I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Fola Olagbami Systems and Performance Manager